

>

SLP(Crl.)No. 5033 OF 2003
ITEM No.57

Court No. 4

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5033/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2003 in CRL.M(M) 3590/99
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUNIL WADHWANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHOKENDER KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and Amendment of Cause Title)

Date : 27/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Amit Sibal,Adv.,
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.A.P. Sahay,Adv.,
Mr.B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed. Notice shall go to the amended respondent returnable on 13.2.2004. Meantime, it would be open to the respondent to file counter affidavit.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Prem Prakash)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master